900697693 05/31/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM731419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900679918	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		01/20/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reveal Data Corporation
Street Address:	145 South Wells Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4533425	MINDSEYE	
Registration Number:	4245743	DISCOVER MORE. REVIEW LESS.	
Registration Number:	6041280	REVEAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: mmccaskill@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Montrell McCaskill

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Street, NE
Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37667-141277
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Montrell McCaskill
SIGNATURE:	/Montrell McCaskill/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2022

TRADEMARK 900697693 REEL: 007725 FRAME: 0908

Total Attachments: 3

source=37667_141277 Reveal Blackrock 1 a Acquisition Reveal Payoff PNC Termination IP Security Agreement#page1.tif

source=37667_141277 Reveal Blackrock 1 a Acquisition Reveal Payoff PNC Termination IP Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=37667_141277 Reveal Blackrock 1 a Acquisition Reveal Payoff PNC Termination IP Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007725 FRAME: 0909

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of January 20, 2021, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), to REVEAL DATA CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation/limited liability company/partnership (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 10, 2020, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2020, at Reel/Frame 7018/0435;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

074658.20068/124951768v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007725 FRAME: 0910 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

Title: V

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 007725 FRAME: 0911

Exhibit A

Trademark and Trademark Applications

Mark Name	Jurisdiction	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
MINDSEYE	US	May 20, 2014	4,533,425
Discover More. Review Less.	US	November 20, 2012	4,245,743
Reveal	US	April 28, 2020	6,041,280

TRADEMARK REEL: 007725 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 93/08/2022